Cap Catalog
Number
Dry
or
Oil
Metal Halide
5-22
HID

Fig. 2
(4¹�₄” x 4³�₄” core)
✝ Ordering information:
Replacement/retrofit ballast kits indicated by bold type with suffix -001D.
71A5837-001D and 71A5937-001D kits also include welded angle bracket.
Refer to pages 5-5 to 5-9.
Original equipment ballasts - add proper suffix to catalog number:
-500D includes core & coil with dry-film capacitor
-510D includes core & coil with welded bracket and dry-film capacitor
-540D includes core & coil with welded angle bracket and dry-film capacitor
(Available for 71A5837-B, 71A5937-B only)
-600 core & coil only (no capacitor)
-610 core & coil with welded bracket (no capacitor)
✝✝ Each ballast requiring an ignitor is furnished standard with the Short Range
ignitor model shown for use within fixtures. If a Long Range ignitor is